PATRICK WIESE FOUNDATION

Friends,

Join us for the **Inaugural Patrick Wiese Foundation Golf Tournament** on August 20, 2018 to help benefit cancer patients and their families in the **Central New York Region**. The Patrick Wiese Foundation was created as a result of my diagnosis of osteosarcoma. The mission of the foundation can be broken down into two main areas. The first is to help cancer survivors and patients in Central New York overcome financial burdens through college scholarships and supporting other educational needs. The second is to create care packages to comfort those in the midst of their own battle with cancer.

To celebrate the over \$100,000 raised to date, we are planning a great day of golf on the course at **Tuscarora Golf Club** followed by dinner and socializing. I'd love your help in achieving my mission by participating in this tournament – whether by playing, sponsoring or helping in any way possible. Thank you for your continued support of the Patrick Wiese Foundation here in Central New York.

Further details can be found on the back side.

With gratitude,

Yotras Was

Patrick Wiese President

Funds raised build the Patrick Wiese Foundation (PWF) endowment for scholarship aid and current outreach efforts.

To date, the PWF has allocated funds for:

- College scholarships
- Other educational needs
- Building an endowment
- Care packages for children undergoing treatment
- Beads of Courage Program with local elementary schools, high schools and sports teams for patients at Upstate Golisano Children's Hospital

Sponsorship opportunities, foursome, and individual golfer spots available. Register today by completing and mailing in the registration form on the back.

Questions? Contact: Patrick Wiese by Phone: (315) 430-9429 | Email: pat@patrickwiesefoundation.org For more information, visit www.patrickwiesefoundation.org



Date: Monday, August 20, 2018

Location: Tuscarora Golf Club, 2901 Howlett Hill Rd Tee Time: 1 p.m. Shot Gun Start – Golf Scramble Price: \$200 for a single golfer/\$600 for a foursome. Includes golf, cart, lunch, dinner and participant gift Deadline: Registration Info needed prior to 8/1/18 *Registration will be taken at First-Come-First-Serve Basis

Single Golfer	\$200
Foursome	\$600
Dinner Only	\$30
Sponsorship Opportunities	
Tee Sponsor \$100 Quantity:	
Closest to Pin/Longest Drive \$150 per	

Lunch Sponsor | **\$500** |

Company Name/Logo displayed in club house and recognition during lunch.

Beverage Sponsor |**\$750** | Company Name/Logo displayed in club house and on beverage cart that runs throughout the day.

Dinner Sponsor | \$1,000 |

Company Name/Logo prominently displayed in club house, (2) tee signs, recognition during dinner and logo/ad displayed online and with social media.

Gold Sponsor | **\$2,500** |

Company Name/Logo displayed on <u>ALL</u> golf carts, foursome, recognition during dinner, and logo/ad displayed online and with social media.

Donation Only

*Send logo/ad to pat@patrickwiesefoundation.org

Payments: Check: Send registration form and check payable to: Patrick Wiese Foundation 6819 Holliston Circle, Fayetteville, NY 13066 - Or -Venmo: @PatrickWieseFoundation *Still send registration form to address above

Golfer Information 1 Name Address City State Zip Email 2 Name Address City State Zip Email 3 Name Address City State Zip Email Name Address City State Zip Email